Power supplies Ex9PS
Power range from 8 W up to 30 W
Version with built-in transformer for small output
AC voltage
Types of output voltage
	 • 12-24 V DC stabilized
	 • 5-24 V DC stabilized
	 • 24 V DC nonstabilized
	 • 24 V AC
Integrated internal protections
DIN-rail mounted power supplies Ex9PS provide a convenient solution for powering DC operated devices like
bells, videophones, vending machines, security systems, etc. Since these power supplies are air convection
cooled, no cooling fans are needed. Output voltages from these supplies range from 5 V up to 24 V DC with
power ratings from 8 W up to 30 W.
All power supplies have several built-in protections.
Type Key
Certification marks
Ex9
Product
family
Ex9
PS
Products
PS: Power
supplies
8
Power
8 W
30 W
S
Stabilization
S: Stabilized
N: Nonstabi-
lized
R
Output
voltage
R: Regulated
24 V DC
T
AC output
T: Low AC
output
_: Without AC
output
Power supplies Ex9PS
Power supplies
•	 Stabilized voltage output
•	 Version with adjustable (12-24 V DC) stabilized output
•	 The output current is limited by an electronic fuse, when the maximum current is exceeded, the source switches off, after a short
delay it switches on again
•	 Thermal protection - in case of thermal overload the source switches off, after cooling it switches on again
100-250 V AC	 12-24 V DC	 30 W	 YES	 111726	 Ex9PS 30W S R	 1/50
Operating	 Output	 Power	 Stabilized	 Article No.	 Type	 Packing
voltage	 voltage		  output
Power supplies with built-in transformer
•	 Built-in transformer for 24 V AC output
•	 Type Ex9PS 8W N 24V AC / DC T offers 24 V AC / DC unstabilized and is protected by a fuse
•	 Type Ex9PS 8W S R T offers 5-24 V DC stabilized and 24 V AC / DC unstabilized and is protected by an electronic fuse
230 V AC	 5-24 V DC	 8 W	 YES	 111727	 Ex9PS 8W S R T	 1/50
230 V AC	 24 V DC	 8 W	 NO	 111728	 Ex9PS 8W N 24V AC/DC T	1/50
Operating	 Output	 Power	 Stabilized	 Article No.	 Type	 Packing
voltage	 voltage		  output
3
Technical Data Ex9PS
Power Supplies
Thermal protection - in case of thermal overload the source switches off, after cooling it switches on again
The output current is limited by an electronic fuse, when the maximum current is exceeded, the source switches off, after a short
delay it switches on again
Stabilized output voltage
General parameters
Ex9PS 30W S R
Tested according to EN 61204-1, EN 61204-3, EN 61204-7
Rated operating voltage U 100 - 250 V AC
Burden without load (max.) 10 VA / 1.7 W
Burden with full load (max.) 70 VA / 37 W
Protection fuse T2A
Output
Output voltage DC
Max. curent
12.2 V / 24.2 V
  2.5A / 1.25 A
Tolerance of output voltage ± 3%
Electrical strength input- output 4kV